Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attor				MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Plea	ase re	cord the attached document.					
Tot	el nu	nber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	А. В.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Masahide ASANO 2. Tomoyuki NANNO 3. Nobuyuki IWAI Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ics) attached?] Yes 🖾 No		BROTHI 15-1 NAI		
3.	A. 🛛	÷	Merger Change of Name	В	Additional	namc(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
4.		Patent Application No. 29/36 Title of Application: PRINTE					
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom or cerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	6. Total	number of	applications and	l patents involved: L
	Na	ame: <u>James A. Olif</u> f					count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 5-6400			payment or charg number 15-0461	e any underpayment to
9.	To ori; Ja f	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belie ginal document. http://www.comment. thes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27.07 thew C. Barthalow, Registration N		on is true and		nd any attached a u <u>gust 30, 2010</u>	copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0587

700444851

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masahide ASANO (5)
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	-
		(5)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Assignee		BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15~1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561, Japan
(11)	Insert Identification	. (11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as PRINTER
	of Invention	. ,	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numbe	n	(Attorney Docket No. <u>146309</u>))
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12) ·	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 29/368,794
	filed applications		filed

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary,

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letturs Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>Aug. 19, 2010</u>	Name of Inventor	Masahide Asano (SEAL))
Date <u>Aug. 19, 2010</u>		Tomoyaki Nanno (SEAL)	
Date <u>Aug-19,2010</u>	Name of Inventor	Berguki Lioan (SEAL)	I
Date	Name of Inventor	, 	
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date	Name of Inventor	PATENT (SEAL)	
ORDED: 08/30/2010	1	REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0588	5

RECORDED: 08/30/2010